
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :05W081 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 21 2005
CONTRACT NO :007034 REGION NO : 9 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2005
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2678
HWY :SR 000

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :FRIDAY HARBOR FERRY TERMINAL
TIE-UP SLIP PROJECT

05W081

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MANSON CONSTRUCTION CO.
3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW 5209 E MARGINAL WAY S

SEATTLE WA  98134-2429

PROJECT : SEATTLE   WA  981061108 SEATTLE   WA  981240067

COUNTY(S) :SAN JUAN CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 518000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

09/06/2005

13:31

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 173.85 % 95.80 %

195,800.00 124,300.00 140,000.00 68,500.0071,500.00
2  REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES

L.S. 0.00 % 120.00 %

200,000.00 0.00 440,000.00 240,000.00200,000.00
3 FORCE ACCOUNT -STORAGE SITE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
4 FORCE ACCOUNT  - REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
5  DELIVER STATE SUPPLIED MATERIALS

L.S. 100.00 % 275.00 %

16,000.00 8,000.00 30,000.00 22,000.008,000.00

SANITARY SEWER
6  SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM

L.S. 47.17 % -26.42 %

40,000.00 12,820.00 20,000.00 -7,180.0027,180.00

STRUCTURE

20.0000
7  INSTALL PRECAST CHANNEL BEAMS

777.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 25.0000 25.00 %

15,540.00 0.00 19,425.00 3,885.00
20.0000

15,540.00
8  INSTALL GANGWAY

L.S. -70.00 % -50.00 %

9,000.00 -21,000.00 15,000.00 -15,000.0030,000.00
9  INSTALL 2-PILE DOLPHIN

L.S. 100.00 % 66.67 %

24,000.00 12,000.00 20,000.00 8,000.0012,000.00
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STRUCTURE
10  STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL

L.S. 216.67 % 200.00 %

190,000.00 130,000.00 180,000.00 120,000.0060,000.00

8,500.0000
11  DRIVING ST. PILE 20 INCH DIA.

4.0000 EACH 41.67 % 4,000.0000 -33.33 %

34,000.00 10,000.00 16,000.00 -8,000.00
6,000.0000
24,000.00

5.0000
12 EPOXY-COATED ST. REINF. BAR

1040.0000 LB. 233.33 % 1.5000 0.00 %

5,200.00 3,640.00 1,560.00 0.00
1.5000

1,560.00

2,000.0000
13 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR STRUCTURE

9.1000 C.Y. 66.67 % 1,500.0000 25.00 %

18,200.00 7,280.00 13,650.00 2,730.00
1,200.0000
10,920.00

14  PIGMENTED SEALER
L.S. 221.26 % 372.44 %

10,200.00 7,025.00 15,000.00 11,825.003,175.00
15 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
16  INSTALL FIBERGLASS DECKING

L.S. -30.00 % 100.00 %

7,000.00 -3,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

2,000.0000
17  BUBBLE CURTAIN

4.0000 EACH 100.00 % 500.0000 -50.00 %

8,000.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 -2,000.00
1,000.0000
4,000.00

100.0000
18  INSTALL BARRIER RAILING TYPE BP - B

28.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 200.0000 400.00 %

2,800.00 1,680.00 5,600.00 4,480.00
40.0000
1,120.00

30.0000
19  INSTALL EXPANSION JOINT

40.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 100.0000 150.00 %

1,200.00 -400.00 4,000.00 2,400.00
40.0000
1,600.00

20  INSTALL TOWER PILE FENDERS
L.S. 316.67 % 233.33 %

5,000.00 3,800.00 4,000.00 2,800.001,200.00
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STRUCTURE

2,000.0000
21  PURCHASE TIMBER AND LUMBER - TREATED

0.7800 MBM 0.00 % 4,000.0000 100.00 %

1,560.00 0.00 3,120.00 1,560.00
2,000.0000
1,560.00

4,000.0000
22  INSTALL TIMBER AND LUMBER - TREATED

5.1400 MBM 25.00 % 3,500.0000 9.38 %

20,560.00 4,112.00 17,990.00 1,542.00
3,200.0000
16,448.00

20.0000
23  PAINT TIMBER BULLRAIL

70.0000 L.F. 566.67 % 25.0000 733.33 %

1,400.00 1,190.00 1,750.00 1,540.00
3.0000
210.00

28,000.0000
24  GLUE - LAMINATED DECKING - TREATED

0.5100 MBM 366.67 % 15,000.0000 150.00 %

14,280.00 11,220.00 7,650.00 4,590.00
6,000.0000
3,060.00

25  BIRDWIRE SYSTEM AND BIRDPOINT 3
L.S. 150.00 % 150.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
26  SURVEYING

L.S. -20.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 -1,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
27  CUSTOMER METERING

L.S. 175.00 % 200.00 %

11,000.00 7,000.00 12,000.00 8,000.004,000.00
28  BASIC ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS

L.S. 27.73 % 68.07 %

152,000.00 33,000.00 200,000.00 81,000.00119,000.00
29  WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM

L.S. 23.09 % 193.08 %

63,000.00 11,820.00 150,000.00 98,820.0051,180.00
30  INSULATION

L.S. -37.78 % 0.00 %

28,000.00 -17,000.00 45,000.00 0.0045,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
31  MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC

L.S. 100.00 % 500.00 %

5,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00 12,500.002,500.00
32  SECURITY GATES

L.S. 30.00 % 75.00 %

52,000.00 12,000.00 70,000.00 30,000.0040,000.00

275.0000
33  ASPHALT TRANSITION RAMPS

11.0000 S.Y. 789.97 % 270.0000 773.79 %

3,025.00 2,685.10 2,970.00 2,630.10
30.9000
339.90

34  GANGWAY HOIST SYSTEM
L.S. 278.15 % 110.08 %

18,000.00 13,240.00 10,000.00 5,240.004,760.00

$1,170,764.00 48.79% $1,501,714.00 90.85%$786,851.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,170,764.00 $1,501,714.00BASE TOTAL 48.79% 90.85%$786,851.90


